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1st Ind. Al/l-206

T/alr Department, A«&.0., April 16, 1928. x'o: 'J^he ^iuartermaster General.

2he records of this office show that Bernhard 3. -t^redell, A.o.#46607,
held the rank of private first class at time of death.

By order of the Secretary of War

Adjutant General.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OKriCE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M
Bredell Bernard S (MA) July 8 1932.

Mrs H 0 Bredell

Moorehead

Minn

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15. 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost

or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last

opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in

1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD RE.'^D VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Ends.

CHAS. W' DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Cor

Assistant.

DO TOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURIHG THE YEAR (Write answer here)

(Sign here).
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^295 A-31
BearaMPd 5» (WL) X

I3U tm^

Vtm^ Jteine Bi^edell,
!la<Krehc&d, Mim,

Desir ISadttRf

vJ
HmtiafvaoB i« wSe to ocrrcsportdenco fcrtmrdod jrou fsroa

tM.8 ofTieo^^relativo to & pilgpirsige to th© gmm ot jour soa# tl»
l«ito Pri'vato Bernard S# BreJell* la, reply to a qoeatloim&ire you
advised that you did not desii'e to aaa&e a pilgriaa^ daring the
8UEE!«r of 1932*

It le aoted you previously stated yoor health tras poor,
and in this oonneotion you advised that personnel to care for your
cohort and needs vrill be provided, and doctors and nurses vrill be
available. During tho past trro years laaay notlisrs "ssrho ■V7«re in poor
hes.1^ and of advanoed age xi&de the pilgrimge and appeared to have
benefited by the sea air and the excellent care they rooeired*

la the event you ohax^ yotur laind and desire to visit the
grave of your son during the cwidng atcnsier, it is re^ooturf^ you notify
this office, iSiould you raafce a pilgrimage you are a-sored that the
Journey vlll not only be made at the eapenso of the Govarjnnent but
that everything possible for yow comfort and -welfare *iil bo provided*

For !Qie Qnartemuiter Oeaeral,

Very truly yours.

■'i

A, D, XDDBES,
Cc^tfiiu, M* Corps,

-Assistant,
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

... QM 293 A-M
Bredeli, Bernard S, Pvt. (M-A) m
IN REPLY REFER TO^ June 11, 1931.

Mrs, H. 0. Bredeli,
Moorehead, Minn.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva

tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932

must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this year.

It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing

either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space

following the question.

As soon as you have ansv/ered the question, please sign your

name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope v/hich
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

ery t

Capta]

HUGHES,

Q. M. Corps

istant. %

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932?
Write answer here

y

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY RFFFPTfl QM 395 A—M
Bredell, Bernard S. 12 32 M Janua^ 19, 1931

Mrs. H. 0, Bredell,
Moorehead,

llinnesota.

Dear Madam:

In order that the records of this office may be complete

and correct, it is requested that you advise ether or not the late

Private first class Bernard S, Bredell is survived by a widow, and

if so, her name and address.

Por your convenience in replying, there is enclosed, here

with, a self-addressed envelope which requires no postage.

Por The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours,

Enclosure

Envelope ,

R. E. SHMRON,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

%p. . o.

c,-// //
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

REPLY REFER TO 293 A C Tf 1980«

fir«dell» Bernard S* - 1282 U

JIrs* H* 0« Bredellt
Uoorehead* lUirn*

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very^truljy youi^

4- • . D//HUGHES,

V'■ Captain,^. .M. Corps, /' |
,  Assistant. / i

1

^ V |5''DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE. THS/.^I^GR^'GE DURING THE YEAR answer here )
\y

(Sign here)
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C October 7. 1929,

Bredell, Bermrd S. 1232 la

3Srs. E* 0« Bredell,
Moorehead,
Mlm*

Dear Madam:

The Act cf Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No) A"

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) (No) ̂

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)/^

4. Please give your age and state of health.

kgeCi' Health ^
(Years) (Good) (Poor)..

5. What language do you speak? '

/'W nr^ , . ' r ,

English - (Y68)X (Ho)_
Other language .

(Specify language spoken)

\ V ■■ 'i, I. ■

V<\Ver'y ti^uly yours.
'  \ r

End.

Act

Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

washinoton

/

• N BKPLT KSrER TO QM 293 A-C

9viKl«lli Btrs&rA Sw June
29

1929.

H« Oa linkUpZlt

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of

Congress approved March 2. 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers

and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American

forces now interred in the cemeterlee of Europe to make a pilarimase to

these cemeteries".

yc_
ler recci^ords of this office show that you are the father of the

late §• BrsitUf IHh 2iur«t S.X9 tmt i2»-
t#yr«4 In K0suie->/tr£;osn© A»erl«eft Oansteryt 3?oiBN!sn»*«on»-«8ntf6ne<>n»

9^e»Q««

Will you please advise this office whether or not he la survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and If so. will you pleas© furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow In order that action may be tak
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en
closed Act, wnlch defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentls to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be mad®.

no postage.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which require®

For The Quarteroaeter General,

Very truly your®.

2 incls.

Act of Congress.

Bnvelope. JOHN T. HARRIS.
Major, Q. B. Corps,

Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OrPICe OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—M

S«iwd S iUA) July 8

mp» S 0 Bmi»n

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15. 1930. authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage, PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930. 1931 or 1922. There is enclosed a circu
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

2 Ends. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933?
(Write answer here)

(Sign here) ,
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(pf 293 A-«
Bredeil, Borpjird S, (HA) M

^axnuury 11, 1932* i

.:^'

f-i.? ---.-■"■i ♦..
£j< " '. ^ -v ,'■ ■/-.■

ar»* Aaine Bredell,
Xoorehead, Mlm*

IJear Ifftdan:

ifep0^tt» i« mM» td e6rmi]Ntt*»i»s fonvrd^d you from
office ^/uctiTe t© «. pilgpiiMige to the of yirar aon, the

B«fe^
this
lete PriTc.te'Bemcird S* Bredell, lu reply to a questiormair© you
•dvised that you did not desire to make a pilgrimage during the
•fflaiaer of 1932,

It is noted you preriously stated ycror health uas poor,
and in this cormoction you advised that personnel to mure for your
ooirfort and needs -Bill he provided, and doctors and nurses irill be
available. t)tiring the past tv.n years many n»th«r« *ho were in poor
health and of advanced age made the pilgrimage and appeared to have
benefited hy the sea air and the excellent care they received.

la the event you ehange your mind and desire to visit the
grave of your son daring the coming sunnnor, it ia requested you notify
this office. Should you make a pilgrimage you are, assured that the
journey Tiill not only be made at the expense of the Government but
that everything possible for your comfort aiHi -welfare *iHl be provided.

LO
^«r 1%ai QuarteonaMten- Cfeaeral.

cc Tery truly ymara.
CO

2

1
"5

0
2:
a

CM
m

1, S0GBBS,
liilptaia, Q* S, Corps,

Aaaistant.

- V

I jir/.x^SSSTH ■



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN RBFLT RBPER TO QM 293 A»M

Bernard S, Prt. h dvme 11, 1931»

iJrs# H» 0* Bredell,
Mooreheadj Mlsn*

S/.

cO f

C3

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being inade for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, '"^serva-
tions'.forlfeamship transportation
musttSs matff Oy this office not later than August let of this ̂  ■
T+ n <? JhprSV'ore desired that you answer the question helow by writi g
eithe"^of t^ words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
follo^iyjig tlie question.

•  cD

^ ^ soon as you have ans\/ered the question, please sigh ybiir
name aiS retS'n this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
require^'.no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essen la

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government ur g
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932?
Write answer here

Sign here
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BraNie3J.« Bwsnacrd s» I23B M 19« 19SL

aen-m H» 0« Bmdftlii

DtMSP ftnftTiT

Xfi larder tltat the X9Cor^ of thia office my l» eonplete

mti oormt> it is xneKpevIwi tluit yoo advlas ifeetber or mt tbs late

Primte first eXass BwmarA d* BraOalX is swryimd by a widov, aad

if so, ber xtasra and address*

For yotor oomre&leaoo in replying;, them is enelosad, tore-

a solf-addresssd e«ffi^l^ wMtih retires »> postagfo.

For Tbe Q.aartsawsptM!' osssfiil*

Feary traljr yowrs.

siscl^
EXffslSPS

B. 38. mmm,
<isptein, q. K. Corps,

assistant*
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO 293 A-C Jme 7. 19S0.

Srttell, Beeaard S# - 1252 M

3ISp«» E# 0. lrdd»ll,
)Soacr«headt HdCDOt*

"Sl •

■

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeterieB in Europe under the provi
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of^
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours, <

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

DO YOU DESTKE TO MAKE THE PILOHIMAGE DURING THE YEAR

(Sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO 293 A—C October 1929.

Bredell^ Bernard S* 1232 &

Mrsm H» 0» BredcU,
ttoorehoad,
Kisai.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widcws of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between

April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) (No)

3, Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

4. Please give your age and state of health.

Age Health
(Years) (Good) (Poor)

5. What language do you speak? •

'^flglish - (Yes) (No)
Other language

rsuecifv language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

End.

Act

Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



'  WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERaC

wafhinqton

■ "-i

IN FtPI-V NCfKR TO QM 293 A-C

Bsnadjills Bftmard S» June 1929,

■

XT. H. o« smtiiu
Steiter, BalcF

Dear Sir:

Your attention ie invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pllarimaae to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the father of the
latepvt* Bernard CCaI*. 18th are »ow lap-
tajTiitKi the Meeue rgosno /taerlocn Cooetapy^ BosaajFna-'iaaii-ilWitfaudon#
Xeaa9»

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the abovs quot
ed Act. to make the pilgrimage, and If sc. wlU you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that ^
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Tour »ttontion Is particularly Invited to Section 4 of the en
closed Aot, Which defines the terms -mother" and -wldow-^ JLaf iriocr
la a steumother mother through adoption, or any woman who stood In loco;:r:n 't the'decedent, a statement a. tc her
?f he was survived ty a widow who has elnoe remarried It le also re,ueeted
that a statement to that effect be made.

no postage

ror your reply, you may use the enclosed envelop, which require.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.

Act of Congress.

Envelope.
JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



-qyi 293 .A-c
BEEDELL, Bernard S. - Pvt. PebruBiy 14» 1925

Lf

H.O.Bredell^
Buntet^

IJ

Deia-r '

•The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested^

This American military cemetery is one of those to be main
tained by the United States for all time in Europe. Each grave^vill be
marked by a headstone of white marble, of dignified design, v/ith the
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State from
which he came. Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection with
the improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible and without wait
ing for special action or request on the part of relatives.

Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost reverential care was exercised and more than willing^ accorded
by those who performed this sacred duty. For the -future, these graves
will be perpetually maifttaaned by the Governm.ent in a manner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

1-Incl.

Record card.

i-.r.imscir.

Assistant. ru

/  Of V

Y-)



!

G.E.S. wi #1U-A. ■ "''': -'^-^Son,.e 06«teryto2,
b 1ATION ___ RoB^^e-soMrMPJntfamon.

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE_Ausaat_2%, 1924.

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT '■

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

1. Name .  BREDRLL, Bernard S.

2. No. 4 6607

3. Rank

*  a

Pvt.

4. Org. Go.D, 18th Inf.

5. D.D. Oct. 4, 1918.

6, C.D. KIA.

10. Name

11. No.

12. Rank

(b) D.B. ITo disci'epaiicies.

TrffSj, Isolated shell_hole ,p^t v?ith Unlcnown Uv4114
Bois ae Montrebeau, Gsma.d'^Sxenront (ikrciemios)n,-pf.
iiap Poret d'Argonne 1/20000 E-301,550

N-279.585
7. Grave No. Sec._ 15. Grave No.

screpancy

8. Plot

9.

Row

found upon disinterment-

Sec.

16. Plot _ _ _ _ Row

Ho discrepauciea.

r

19. Commune or town

21. Country

18. Cemetery

20. Dept. or County ...Ardennes

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No.

23. Disinterred (Date) 25.,..1924.. By .Jj,,.l.v,lIJ.£:iliar.ds..

24. Inscription on grave marker." (Ho grave marker)

Name Serial No.

Rank Organization
c  ~ . . »

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker?.._"~~._^„... On bodyV^?.*.
'.

Signature Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail); ~ •
Collar ornament on colT.ai of blous9"18 crossed rifles D", and collar ornament'ilD'
in pocket. Identification _card_in_po.cket.---i.lL^ ^

27. Condition of body^^®^^^ entirely deocm'os_0dj--sk6l.ato_n__di_s;_a;t_iu^

28 Nature of burial"^'^^®'^

29. Any discrepancy.noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above?..../^.^^.

30. Body prepared and placed in casket
i y

•  Date"^Hr*^^»^^^^ By G«T.Parker^
G.T.Pai'k

sealed by -

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor),.
a.' Ti.'-iPiiRi^



SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No.Q,-3288Q..

32. Designation of body:

Name...:.BIC2p^Lj..Berna^^^ Serial No.

Go,D. 18th Inf.Rank Pvt

46607

,_ Organization,
r^'r

33. Consigned iJo: • • ; : , »

Name of Permanent CemeteryJleusa-Argpnne.AMer.

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date By

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing opera,tions were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and/'fhat t~he^ report above
is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector

36. Remarks
Chief Investigator.

jt ' '

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date).

To point of Concentration

(Name)
Conveyer Signature Shipping Officer.

38. Received, at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

By G.R.S. Representative...

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date.

'/ To Permanent Cemetery ,

(Name)
Conveyer Signature Shipping Officer.

40. Received: Date .J

G.R.S. Representative

41. Reinterred,
S'ep't0ml:>"er"aOUh, 1324,' 1 n":T8TiS07jl?p^Ti0--t^Bini?

42. Grave No.
SeTelitrGQntl?')

43. Plot ' . jjow

omag^ersous-Montf aTicon{ Heuso)

■ FoTt:S?-two-(-4E-)-

DiHlMiPrP'

G.R.S. Representative

X

w.

Caretaker.

'0- i -

f-'"'' Y Cj :.
I

,i'" i-a*-



Q. S. Porm. TNo, *6-A
Meuse- gonrie cemetery #l£32

- s/s ~|Ipn (iTeij s©)
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

1. Remains of Bernard S«

Organization Co.* D.., lath Inf .

Date...4pr..i.l 2,9 th,

Rank

 1.924;,

Serial Number : ^.§..§P'?

Disinterred (date): April 25th, 1924 From (

By : Group IIWO Unit •i^euae Argonne sector
3. ReJmG

20th, 1924. Row Forty-two (42),
Block F i IJeilfie*" Avconna Odmia v»,t '-i orzr,F yMeuse-Argomie 'Ceme t^r y

By : Group

, ifl232.

GHB casket
Uni »i ji in JSsture oi' reiiurial case«sheo t

rind Qi)=iJB blaniteiu4-. Report a.s to nature of original liurial and condition of liody upon disintcnnentS-uried one foot
deep in OD US uniform and field shoes sixe 9. Flesh of "body entirely
decomoosed - skeleton disartioTilated.

" ■a'oi 'Sa'Mimi MM' mi oo! Di
5

' {b) Otiier means of identiiication found upon disinterment, and general remarks :
Collar ornament on collar of blouse "18 crossed rifles D" Collar orna-
tnent "UU" in poxket. Identification card in pocket* illegible.

6- What does examination of body show as regards the following identifvhig items ? ,,
Tooth J^4 or #16 IfflD

(a) Height (actual measurement) probably #16.
Imp. to determine(b) Weight (estimated) . (■■■^)OWr~yC/(''

(c) Hair—Color Ion© yi,sible —^
Quantity ■ .

Cliaracteristics I......... :

(d) Hair on face—Color do i •

L.ocation (.....( [

Quantity i7

MBD—" 'm

Diagram represents the mouth wide op

■(e) Permanent marks on ])ody (old scars, pecuJlariticsQ.O^''''^
MBIT <or missing parts) Kone visible

en

53

.Tooth #24 (growing in advance andjtfrpnt^
of Uo's 23 and 25.

i
22 23j^25 26 27

(/) Wounds or mi.ssing parts (received attimeof casualty) Skull sKatterbd»Left Scapula,
clavicle andhumerus shattered.Three pelvic bones and left femur shat-.Left tibia and fibula fractured in raiddie and lov/er^thirds.
ew-ribs •-fractured. '

7. Disinterment
suport ised hy

8. Hi'burial
supervised by..

RICHARDS

Lihaiid
CJare taker

Approved:.
G. T% BAEKSR

stlgat or i-

.-Approved :
7''

-• 4

-W • •
TITtle) Caretaker.

»



"'.si--

IHSHUCflONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. 8. FORM NO. IG-A
Entei- information, as noted beloA\% on reverse side of sheet. in tlie corresponding numbered

^pace. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form E-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Form ll/>, in case no means of identification
on body. . ,

1. Show soldier s name, serial number,raitk an(:lorganization,and by wohm disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from wliich the body was disinterred
and the group and unit wiiich made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and tlie group and unit
which made reburial,. a^d . how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition tia.s.progressed, wlietiier recognition is possible, and liow the
body was originally buried—in. a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be ;as complete as
possible. , . - • , t

»  ' 5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker
by reporting " Yes " or No

(^b) State whether or not bbdy appears to have ̂ been a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on body or grave ? Gist any per.Sonal effects, letters, money-oi^der receipt.s',
and the like found on body or in grave. Give any and all inlormation which it is tiiought might
be of use in identifying tlie body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

,  6. Give all information as to body t description and dental cliart as nearly correctly as the
•condition of tiie 'body will allow. Items (e) and if) under the liody description are very important
and shoudl be very complete. The dental chart is also very important 'and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to be accounted for, as shown by tiie numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle^ line in both upper and lower jaws, the teetli are ̂ arranged symmetrically
•on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), incuspids
<chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should i)e made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teetii, crowned teetli, bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

3IISSING TEETH Ail teeth missing through previous
extraction (not those fractured or
displaced by recent wounds) should
be scratched out, thus :

'DROWNED TEETH Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
nius :

.■BRIDGE WORK Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridg'e,goldand porcelain bridge)
thus ;

KILLINGS Draw filling on tooth accurately as
p.ossij^le (block in and label gold,
silver; cement), thus :

CARIES (CAVITIES) Outline location and size ol cavity,
shade in thus :

TOOTH riissirlG
■TOOTH riiSSING

GOLD CROWd
PORCELAIN crown

lOLD CROWN

-,GOLD AND PORCELAIN BRIDGE
,GOLD BRIDGE

..SILVER filling

.GOLD FILLING
/GOLD FILLING

GOLD FILLING
GOLD FILLING

1-CAVITY
decayed

DECAYED
decayed

DENTURES (PLATES) Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate
retj,ining' clasps on natural teeth with the word " clasp

r*

1  ■ .

" -7. Show name of person. supervLsiug the disinterment and tiie name and ulle of the person
approving same. '

8. Show name of person supervising tlie reburial and the name and title of the peison approvino ^
same. ' ' - - '



;3^-i

(i\S 293 A-C

Bred®ii, Bernard, 3. let Ind.

VWar Dept.,0(^0, Wa8hington,D.G. ,Ang,4,19'^-~To the Chief, AfiRS. OjC..
in Europe.

1. The body of Privts Bernard 3. Bredsll, 48607, Co. D, 18th
Inf., which has recently been recovered from an isolated greve in Bole de
Montrebeau, Sxemont, will be prmanently bwiod in Ernjre. Phen re-
burial has been accompXlehed, ooncentrations forme MU he forwarded to
thia office.

By order of The Quarteraeister General:

^  R. p. HftRBOLD,
af-'i,8tant.

' e >6 ̂  . , L—I

LIT

RM8

OR

!./

H.
->■

,  I

1
/

J

I



J

July 25, 1924

Bredell, Bernard S.
D, 18 Inf.

Body to Remain in France. Advise Europe that the "body
of Bernard S. Bredell, Pvt. Go. D, 18 Infantry which has he®
recently recovered from an Isolated grace in Bo is de Montreheau,
Exermont is to Remain. Identification has heen confirmed hjr
this o ffice. Advise of concentration.

".'.'htin concentration advise is received from Surope notify
I/other.

0., s
SWSe ohre s t.

\



A. m

%-

SDG/EIV1«c

itoar 22> 1924,

me No. 293 • aeriiard S.
u-4114.

Subject:

i?Os

Hooovery of fiemiui.

ISio ^uartei'iJRfitxjr Qeaexulc ilwiitioas Building, Wellington, P.O.

1. Herewith are Oas Foxumi 1(^A*s for the recovery of the rese-ins
of the following soldiers:

Bredell, Bernard S., 46407, Private, Co. P, 18th Inf.
TJnScnown U. E. Soldier tJ-4114.

2. fhesa reitalne are being held in the mortuary at pending
advice fjroa your office as to disposition.

Sncls. 2

O''

ROBI. S'fBaiEII,
Chief.

' "K , ' ■ > //^ ■'

V. ̂

;-.k_



A

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

I. Location Index Card:

(a) Name-BEEEffia, Ser. No. 46607

(5) Eank -..?jri.va-te Organization ant^

(c) Date of death .10r4rrl8. (d) Cause of death

II. Registration Card.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Log., Ind., Inf.):

TYP...^r.'^

CKR..

(a) Grave No.kl.or£u@:__1^3low Plot Sec.

(b) Emerg. Address ..HiLQ*..Br.e^e.Il..(^Ahoy.l'..Hvmt.e.r^..:K.«]3»_.._

TYP.

HI- Eiles of soldiers dying from contagious diseases CKR.

IV. A. G. O. Disposition Card:

(a) Name .

(c) Address..

Date of receipt ....

(&) Relationship

"y/ .
(d) Remams to be brought to U. S. ? /.LdtT..

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at

(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. 8.

(g) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S.

Examiner's Initials Date

V. A. G. O. Correspondence shows communication from

, dated

confirming request in Par. IV., item , above, or requesting that.

., 192

Examiner's Initials Date — —, 192

VI. G. R. S. Files, Correspondence—shows as follows:

{a) Cancellation memos referred to? —

Examiner's Initials - Date . ., 192

COUNTRY
Morgue 1232 Sttpti't No

Cemetery No. — oheet ino.
219

Tf S. 'POTTO. No. 115A^MidedAprU 0,1920

Make Form No. l.li',



192
vn. G. K. S. Form No. 114 made

Typed by > Checked by

VIII. Final Action:

cable on 192

192

Following advice forwarded to Europe by
letter on 192

IX. REMARKS

■ J'^JiLTf.JlOTJjlNQ BEJ.OW THIS LINE.

r

C



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

TYP...

CKR...

I. LocATioisr Index Card:

Co) Name S.

(h) Rank .^.t© Organization Inf

(e) Date of death 3.0.r4rl8.... (d) Cause of death K/A

n. Registration Card.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loo., Ind., Inf.):

(a) Grave No. i:*0?.SyQ-ISS^iow Plot Sec. TYP

(J) Emerg. Address --H.t

m. Files of. soldiers dying from contagious diseases _ CKR

IV. A. G. O. Disposition- Card: Date-of receipt

(o) Name (&) Relationship

(c) Address"}l4k-C]G<cLi£A^::AA--^d..4^^ -
(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.? —

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at

(/) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S.

(ff) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S.

Examiner's Initials Date

V. A. G. O. Correspondence shows commumcation from

dated

confirming request in Par. FV., item— above, or requesting that.

192

Examiner's Initials Date > 192

VI. G. R. S. Files, Correspondence—shows as follows:

(a) Cancellation memos referred to ? ——^

Examiner's Initials Date 192

COUNTRY
Morgua 1232 „ „

Cemetery No. —- — Sheet No.
219

O. R. S. Form Ko. 115
AnuMided April 6,1920

Form No.



\

192
VII. G. R. S. Form No. 114 made -

Typed' by Checked by ,

VIII. Final Action:

cable on 192

192

Following advice forwarded to Europe by
letter on — > 192

IX. REMARKS

.-WJiLTE-.N?J.HlliQ_BELOW THIS LINE.

3—7729



''Bernai-d's;

Pvt

(Suraa- r (Christian name in ful

46,607
(Army serial ̂  mber.)l.)

Co D 18 Infantry
(Rank and organization.)

State your relationsliip to the deceased

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States?
(Yoi or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you \
wish them interred in a national cemetery? j (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to receive remams.) (Express oITice.) (Telegraph oIDce.)

(Number and street.)

(Sign hero).

(City or torvn.). (State.)

(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post cilice.)
Bead carefully the letter accompanying this card.

(State.)

3--6713_ ,. ^ \
f I'-l



Letter se]^"")to- '
Mr. H. 0. Bredell, Hunter, N. Oak

' ■'i . . ' '1

i-e-bl-b- ^ ̂-hH



G.R.S.FORM #135 j FILE NOt. 43811

IDENTIFICATION OPINION OPINION Jtme 18. 19 34 1922

C ASE OF ^re.aell,. Bernard .S- -46607- -Pvt. - Co,. 5,. -la - I-Efna t-ry v • - ̂ a- -1GU-.-18-

GRAVE,,... Mprtuai^. .at. .Romagne* ;

DECISION "

DENTAL CHART

Date of Enlistment Report on Disinterment

At G. Ot

Missing

U,R,

1  .3.

U.L..
16

L.R.,

..17...19

L.L...

32

Dental Work

Emergency Address
Dental Work Dental Work

. 4,. 5. silvar. ̂  illii

Miss A.D

tes.»

-16-
12,. .13 gpl^roTOS..

19 ; .18. .gold. .orowTL*.

32 Not erupted.
30 silver fig*

Above discrepancies can ..be accounted for as follows;-

1 .fimd. .17 prpPaioiy. .errup.te.d .after.e.ni.istaent?

BODY DESCRIPTION

A.G.O. Report E /a Repo]ci_ Renort on Disinterment
Impossibie to aetermine.

neign b >■ .. -
We ight ®
Pa -i r> Brown.

IDENTIFICATION TAGS

Found on Body Found on Cross

.Yes .!•..B.e.rn[8||^]^r-dd9.ll. .PTt»..Oft*.D,. J.8. InC* U.S .A."
BeversQ "4^ No grave marker*

OTHER IDF.NTIFIYING MARKS
Found on Body . .

Collar .ornamen.t. . I*. .1.8 .Orpss. .rif.les. JD'.l... P.OllW. .prnemep.t.'.'KD!'..in .PP.Qke.t*. .Iden.t.ifi.oatio.n
in pookBt, iiiegi'bie* (i < - ^ . -<.»)

ORIGINAL BURIAL DATA
Argonne foreat*

Body in this Grave concentrated fromBqis..de .Mon.tre.be.au,..O^e...^ennont .E-301
This man reported buried originally At.Hill.240.,..'iidiloli.l8.i.n
Organizations of other men buried around original location

585

S.W.Seohreft.
investxeator

Concur:
APPROVED:

5 9

22/283/lJtfL



f  ■ F'.

V ♦

Many 18 Infantry nsn were killed at hill 240 near the ooordinaton
finding of this hody» during the first 9 days of GotoherX.

of the

-V . S.-.;, -
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Q. Fi- S. F'orm. INo- 16-A.

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

Heusa-Areoimg Ggmetery #1232,
PinrvQ Romagna-sotts-Mbixtf attoon^Meusej

Date April....2.9^ .IS^-^..,..

1. nbiMAiiNb uf '

T) A Vt L' Pvt • r>Rf;.\xr/A'noN Go. .D, ,18.th infantry.

2. Disinterred (date): ' .

April 25,1924#

By : Group Two

.  Froim(giye complete location) :Gr.#2, isolated shell
hole plot -witli Unlmavn U.O.Soldiar ,Wo.U-41Q.4,Bois de
Montreheau,0mm8#d'S!ceimont. (Ardenne's) Map Poret d' Al'gome
1/20000 Ea3t-301.550 Korth-279.585

Hausa-Argonno Sactori

3. Reljuried (date)': In (give complete location) : . ;'

QjW' v . ' C . Ly— -

By : Group Unit - Nature of reburi^~..C 1

4'. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon di.sinternient ^ foolNrdeep
in OD US uniform and field shoes size.9, Pla^ of hody entirely decomposed— .

'Skeleton disarticulated.

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried witli Iwdy ? - On «cave marker ' grave ..inai^er..i
Tat on Taody reads, BRSDELL PVI.GO.D 18 lEF U.S.A." reverse,"45607". ,
{b) Other means of identification found upon disinterrnent, and general reinar cs •
Collscr ornament on collar of hlou3e"18 crossed rifles D". Collar orna'aent"lID" 4n

-pocfcet-.- Ident if icat ion c ard in pocket -- ii 13211) le.

6. What does examination of body siiow as regards the following identif>ung utems ? _ _
Tooth #14 or 16 LIBD,proD

{a) Height (actual measurement) .1l.o.....40't..*
Ik 10

(6) Weight (estimated)

(c) Hair—Color

Quantity

Characteristies-..

(d) Hair on face—Color

Location :

Quantity

Imp. to est. .

Hone visihle.

do

do

dp..,:.,..

:

do ■

MBD 0

Diagram represents the mouth wide open

((?) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculianticsP'G
. Hone visihle.

or missing parts) , ; - ; ■;
MBD

(/)

 r

M
owo

-  . . . , , 22 23(^25 26 27
- -( - ^ ■ #24 grovang'in advance and front

Wounds or missing parts (receiv.ed at time of casualty) of nos*23 and 25.
Skull shattered.Left scapula,clavicle and huroerus shattered.- lafi famur shStteredi - hefh hi^a and Tihiilh IfrSctured in jatddla. and lower

F aw. ...rihs. .f rac.tiared...thirds.

7. Disinterrnent ^ j / „ ,, , - Approved: .supervise, — . . . OhierMnveatigator.
/ Anvast.igator. - . (Title)

S. Hchuri.il ■ . Approved : — ; ■
S-: -. . rv^vic^ed hv

■  ■ W . (Tillc)

-
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ISST-ROCTlflNS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. S. FORM NO. 18-11

'  as notofl below, on reverse ^kIo--ol\slmot in tlie monfjered
,  • siipplGrnentnl to and is to be I'orwarded with G. R.-S. bomi l-a renorlin"-
IS; O™"'™ "'*• - .io -eaH."!- ui;;,l,i, III
"  serial ituaiher,rankan(lC)rgaDization,and])ywoiiindiskitorred andrebiiried.
. -- 2. Give date and accurate information as" to"' location from- winch the body was -disinterred
and the group and unit wiiich'made disinternrclit. -f ■ > ' ^^' niu nea
-3 Give (hate Si accurate: in/ormation as to location of reburial and the group and unit

whicii made reburial. andr how ixdjurial was made—in casket, ivooden iiox, etc.
4. ycate to ivhat degree decomposition lias progressed, whetiior recognit ion is possihhg antl iio\\- tiie

bodv Mas "rigmally buried—m a Casket, boj:, burlap, etc. 'i'liis statement siiould be a,s complete as
possibJo* '

■ - 5. (a) State-whGther identilication tags were found buried ivitii bodv and on gi-ave marker
■by reporting "-Yes:" or'" No ■ / "

(Ji') State -whetlier or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Wore any idefttifviiv
articles lound m or on body or grave '? List any personal effects, letters, monev-order receipts'"
and the like found on body'or in grave. Give any and all inlormation wbirb it is thomdit mi'dit
fee of-u.sem Identifying tbc. body, otlier than that tabnlateil under Item No 6. . ' . " " -

G. Give all information as to body de.scription and dental cbart as nearly correcilv as the
condition ot the-body will alloiv. Items (p)^ and (/") under the body de.-^cription are very important
and sliomll be very complete. The dental chart is also very impxirtant .and should be lillod in

^ with great cai^e. There arc .32 teetli to he accounted for, as shown hy the luimhers on the.chart.
Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaivs, tlie.teetli are'arranged SMnmelricallvon either side and classed as incl.^ors fcutting toetti), cuspids or canines (teariiig 4eeth"), hicuspid's
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should lie made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : -Lost tenth, crowned teetb, brldne
w-ork, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and anv doformhv of' jwas .found'^

3IISSING TEETH
>• •

L

or >•

All tooth missing through provrous
e.straotion (not those 'frn<Ti>rcd or
(li.sp>iacPil by recent wounds) should
be scratched out. thus ;

~?sr

CROWDED TOTII Block in snlitfthccrown of toothflabel
, golti, poi'coiain, or gold and j.iorcolain),
. tilius ; ' _

.  tooth missing
MISSING

i7P^
■POHCELAIN CROWN

OLD CROWN
GOLD CfiOWfl

BRIDGE WORR -'y : ^ Block in solid the crown of tooth (label ' "
.gul(.l liridge.gohUtnd porcelain bridge)
thus ^ .

—/GCLO and PGRCtiUi^' 1 ar.tDGE
I^GOtD BRIDGE

■FILUMGS ■ 1

'  t

Di'aw filling on tooth accurately as
po.'^siblo-(bloc-k in and Label gold,
silvdr, ceiuent), thus;

„ /SlLVcR r-ILUflG
1 ) AgOI.0 riLL'NG Akfiy -fir
m- ■ m

^GOLO FILLING
.COLO FILLING

V COLD FILLING

CARIES (C.Y/ITIES) .. - . .. Outline location and size ol cavitj'',
sbade in thus : . , _

-*

^-CAVITY l \iy
decaveq

DECAYEd
.DECAV£D

DEIvTURES'TLATES) ' liraW'diagram of relative .size and sbnpe of plate block in teelii iitfnched and indicate
retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word •'cia.sp"

■  Ar • ■ 7- ^lovv name of person supervising iJio disinterraent an-Ptiie iiaiiie and till.' of' ilic. piir.siin
rc.l "i^pprdving same. ^ '• - ° "f ■
■  ' 8. SiiOw name of person siijiervi.sing tlie.rel,mi ial and the muno and title of ibe person approving

same. f: . "
Ac ■ ■ ■ .
- - ■ e -' . T*.

■  I'-t ■ - o . ■
hs:--" . " y-- '-

■ ■

\



V,;

Co.X, 18 th Inf.

»♦* •> ; g

-•-* S ~-:i: Sri:

ir-.T - . -.
V. ./ >

£9:. '
TV

>

f;?ri
BBF.DBIA, Berniiard 3 - J?rt. 46697

i'.

^ >•/ '*U^- '' -'. t f
^ / / IMot rfcafedii® not far froa Prt. BrmlelX wisa h« wag klllad l*y ^

«3mX1« 2hls traf an Oot* tha foartJi on the Argonno frpnt at hill 84o
\

■  \ ■. ■
I

rN
-If-;."5^.v.rv

■  ■>

\
Informant: Pitts, William - Sgt*

Co.i*, 18 th Inf.
Home : Bellmille , Ala*

K»S.

Sot aignoA#

T  II Sr^'fi ~ aaidiii
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Form 8-vf-A

) -

WAR DSPARTtlMT
OFFICE OF I'HE QUARTERI/IASTSR GE3EEAL

WASHIITGTOU

Date -isc-t—

SUBJECT; Information required for Cemeterial Division.

TO; The Adjutant General of the Army, V/orld War Division, Washington, D.C.

1, It is requested that the items checked lielov/ be completed;

a. Surname

b. Christian name>^^? »
c. Serial number Y ^ GO V

f. Date of death'^*'^ ^ -OS
g. Cause of death ^
h. Authority

di Organization Ih, / f
e. Rank CJ

i. Emergency Address,

j. Relationship,

♦dJODl DhSCRIFTIOlT:

a. Date of enlistment^AXv 2.3./^/j^d. Height ^ 9
b. Age at enlistment e. Weight /tj ^4^

c. Color of hair ""/S f. Fractures or breaks

#-«eTT2nrCHARTS;

Camp •By-Local Board

^7J^54321 123456 7 k -8 7654321 1234567
Upper i'ight Upper left Upper right Upper left

8

\7\5432i 1234567V 87654321 12345678
> T ^ ^ \ -r T T ^4? +Lower right Lower left Lov/er right Lower left

For The Quartermaster General:

24/239/EyS
r.

■t'vi

Assistant.

Pfib'irt C. Davia,
"i-r '>3!i9r»l.

•  Q-anermi.

J4IW 1 6 13^4



G.RoS. FOEi-'^ NO, 12.

GMJiHAL HSANQUiffiSNRS
AfffiRIOAN

ADJUTANT CtUNERAL'S OiitJOi:i ^ p

YROK ; ADJUTANT C-EITSR/iL, ^

TO : C.O. Co."D" iStli. Inf.

SUBJECT : I-forination for buri^ R,jf:-ister.

T  .--■'o directed to transmit vi.tlioutaoia/A «.o -i:-'
official records.

By Coinmai'id of Cone
Robert

Ad jut

y l4

Note:

In case this item is chected, you mil
note hexuoii:

' Hoarost rolativo of doooosod!

Relationship:

Address:
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GRAVE LOCATION BLANK

LOCATION OE' THE GEAVE OF

BIEieiL, 46607 BinHLlIW 3. '
(Surname). (Number). (First Name and Initials).

Pvt. Co."3" Inf.

(Sank).

'LACE OF DEATH

JAUSE OP DEATH:

(Organization). . -
r.-

3ATE OP BUEIAE; .

.'LACE OP BURIAL:

(Give Cemetery, Tow:
ipeeify clearly what map ia-v!ftei

ences must - i.

JRAVE NUMBER:

low MARKED: Name Pegt.
■>1 .J

Headbo

DENTIPICATION TAGS:

(Vas one buried with body?

iVas one fastened to name peg|
stake used as a grave marki

Cross?

Bottle?

f name unknotvn and tags , missinjjg description ,and marks
should be given here? S

^-1 - '

s'EAREST RELATIVE:

iDDKESS:

tELATIONSHIP:

iEPORTED BY: '



,;ommunal Lirt
3aily

'  -VNk ' ̂''

r^f ^ ̂ ̂•^.'^
C  / ,-5>.0- - c,.

■'> tA '
't sT^v^ \

Sr: ^ ^
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SEP 'i b B" h !t

(Date)

FORIi 115 has been compiled on the following case:-
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